and business done within the state, of and by such corporations, and cause such condensed statements to be published in the official state paper for six successive days, and for a like period in one other newspaper published in the state, at the expense of such corporations.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 17, 1891.

No. 133, A.]

[Published April 25, 1891.

CHAPTER 303.

AN ACT to amend section 3164, of the revised statutes as amended by chapter 186, of the laws of 1889, and section 3533, of the revised statutes, relating to interest on judgments on foreclosure.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

Amends section 3164, revised statutes 1878, as amended by chapter 186, laws of 1889,

Rate of interest of judgments.

Section 1. Section 3164, of the revised statutes, as amended by chapter 186, of the laws of 1889, 18 hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 3164. The amount adjudged to be due in the judgment shall draw interest at the rate provided to be paid on the mortgage debt, but shall not exceed the minimum legal rate of interest, from its date until the date of sale or payment, and all installments which shall become due after the date of such judgment, shall draw interest at the same rate from the time the same shall become due. The court may also, in the judgment enjoin the defendants and all persons claiming under them from committing any waste or doing any act that may impair the value of such premises, at any time after the date of the judgment.

SECTION 2. Section 35/3 of the revised statutes, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 3533. The mortgagor, his heirs, executors,

Amends section 3533, revised statutes 1878.

administrators, or assigns, whose lands shall be sold in conformity with the provisions of this chapter, within one year from and after such sale, may redeem such lands, or any distinct parcel or tract thereof, separately sold, by paying to the purchaser, his executors, administrators or assigns, or to the then sheriff, under sheriff, or deputy sheriff, the sum of money which was bid therefor, together with interest at the rate provided to be paid on the mortgage debt, but which rate shall not exceed the mini-Rate of mum legal rate of interest, from the time of such redemption. sale, and such payment being made, said sale and certificate shall be null and void, as to the parcel or tracts of land so redeemed, and the bail of said sheriff shall be responsible for the faithful payment to the purchaser aforesaid of all moneys received by him, or any of his deputies aforesaid; and in every case the mortgagor may retain full possession of all premises mortagaged by him, until the title shall absolutely vest in the purchaser of such mortgaged premises, according to the provisions of this chapter.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 17, 1891.

No. 490, A.]

[Published April 30, 1891.

CHAPTER 304.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Green Bay.

(See Vol. 2.)